S
p
ec
ia
lt
y
P
ro

F - Fixed Steel
H - Aluminum
Model Numbering System
Application
The SFPV/SHPV is a thermally powered VAV diffuser
which is completely self-contained and self-powered. The
mechanism is operated by four thermostatic elements
to provide VAV room temperature control in heating and
cooling. The simple design is based on fewer moving parts
to hinder the element’s response. A cone shaped diffusion
damper creating less turbulence allows complete and even
distribution with 1/8”foam padding for quiet operation.
Standard Features
• 24 gauge electro-galvanized construction.
• Heating and cooling modes.
• Self-contained, thermally actuated VAV control.
• Standard finish is electrocoat baked enamel.
• Standard color is Carnes #11 bright white.
• Available in 6”, 8”, 10”, or 12” inlet.
• Easy installation. The SFPV/SHPV is self contained with no
 external wiring required.
• Ribbed inlet for easy installation to flex duct.
• Other models available as specials (contact factory).
Accessories
• KXFAA auxiliary frame (p. A447).
• Relief rings available for all sizes.
24 = 24 x 24
  T-bar
  Mount
06 - 6”
08 - 8”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
*11 - Bright
        White
        (default)
P -Plaque
V - Thermally
 Adjustable
*Other colors available upon request.
23-3/4” (603)
23-3/4”
(603)
23-3/4” (603)
23-3/4”
(603)
23-3/4” (603)
X
3-1/2” (89)
3” (76)
17” (432)
17”
(432)
    Design
   Model Number  Series
 1 2 3 4 5 6
S X P A 1 2
S - Diffuser
P - Pressure Relief Valve
 Relief Ring
X - Accessory
08 - 8”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
Accessories
S